Installing the in-line load control IMPORTANT

1. CAUTION: Use only with permanently installed fixtures. To avoid
4 Install endcap and screw overheating and possible damage to other equipment, do not use
to control receptacles.

2. Install in accordance with all national and local electrical codes.

3. For indoor use only between 0 °C and 40 °C (32 °F and 104 °F);

) ) 0% -90% humidity, non-condensing.

In-line Dimmer 4. The In-Line Dimmers are not rated for MLV loads and are only
compatible with reverse phase loads. Magnetic Low Voltage
(MLV) loads require a forward phase device or switch for proper

RRK-R25NE-240 2 Connect wires
RRM-R25NE-240 operation.
RRQ-R25NE-240 | m— | L = Live ormmmllll D 'nstall 1oad control C E oLt Sk o oo 0 o dpmen o GG 240, o
reaxer i ity is avai i
220-240 v’\' 50 / 60 HZ @ - Earth |(_)| Izter é\;u ctgég/gfe EjhscEU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
A ) N
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1 Turn OFF power at circuit breaker or remove fuse

Bt m WARNING: SHOCK HAZARD.
B envossass reva ’ |Eﬂ (0] ‘ May result in serious injury or death. Always isolate the mains power supply or

remove fuse before servicing or installing.

1A 250 W J I1n anige!\t’/ L L |'—\ = Neutral g r;m The load control must be installed in an adequately ventilated area as shown below .
& LED -Q— Halogen qu/_/_ { ~¢ = Dimmed Live (0.21n) without heat generating equipment, or obstructions. During normal operation, the switch Troubleshooting
ELV N - i i will make an audible click.
) | —/—= Switched Live Symptoms Probable cause
If using LED bulbs, we [ o= . .
s 1 Notes: . . . e Light bulb(s) burned out.
recommend that they are — Ercglg'ucts r‘rzjulséé:)e installed iln te'lccordance with the latest * For op?milhBFf;%rform?ZC:?e: r)wo mete(:tjl ?hr otther elzct.rcljcally ?%ndluctéve m?teinal should be « Breaker is OFF or tripped.
. uilding an wiring regulations. present within 120 mm (4.7 in) around the top and sides of the load control. Load does not turn | » Light not oroperly installed.
LUtron Compatlble- Load e The load control is not suitable for installation in places where it is fully enclosed in metal on. . nggring errgr. pery
For the list of compatible LED bulbs, (e-g., metal enclosures, electrical cabinets). e Error has occurred. See Error Codes

please visit www.lutron.com/LED section for more information.
3 Install strain relief and tighten screws

* System devices are too far apart.
A Lutron wireless repeater may be
needed to extend the wireless range.

Correct Incorrect

In-line Switch

® 1852Tnf)“ e The load control is already at the

_ _ Ground wires @ require : light level the Pico wireless control is
RRK-R6ANS-240 additional length during . sending.

RRM-R6ANS-240 installation. '%%gggg?g TD?(EO * The Pico wireless control is outside
RRQ-R6ANS-240 wireless control. the 9 m (30 ft) operating range.

e The Pico wireless control battery is

220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz low.
e The Pico wireless control battery is

R v - 6 AX
I _TF :]Z@ :["[@ All lighting installed incorrectly.

Note: All outside wire diameters must be the same and e Error hafs oocurredf See Error Codes
2 A 0.5HP Q e must be between 5.2-8.5 mm (0.2-0.33 in). 6 Turn ON power at circuit breaker or install fuse section for more information.

Motor

Two sizes of strain reliefs included. @ provides the I HE' Io)

best strain relief for most wire diameters. For some

large wire applications, @ will be needed.

Using the RA2 Select system " B turn O WIS | | verity LED bulbs are marked
IComplies with . . . . . Operation e Bulbs turn on at dimmable. Visit www.lutron.com/LED
mDA standards Wlth mOblle deVICe (maln repeater reqU|red) P high light level but for a list of recommended LED bulbs.
[DA 103083 Tap to toggle lights on/off. %(\DN nliogthttulterl/gln ata |e Lgyv—(tanéi ftring) m?yL Egeg tlg be
. . . adjusted for bes ul
] Dovmiosd the Lutron pr " Bulbe flokerorfash | peorance, Tim oan be adjusted i
, ) when dimmed to a e Lutron app.
visit www.lutron.com R S p—— low light level.
Search for —
¢ App Store L trom A" : | . N
> Green - Blinks when load is toggled. Flashes during association
GETITON Apple is a trademark of Apple Inc., Blue - Advanced programming mode (APM)
> Google Play registered in the U.S. and other countries. Red - Blinks when error R
Lutron App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. Return to Factory Settl ngs
_ 1. Quickly triple tap the button on the load control, holding on the
Europe: +44.(0)20.7702.0657 2 Launch the Lutron app and walk through setup Error Codes - Red third tap.
. . i 2. Once the load starts to flash, release the button and immediately
Asia/Middle East: +91.124.439.0130 Elokpateg Probable Cause triple tap it again.
U.S.A./Canada: 1.844.LUTRON1 3. The load will flash and the load control will be returned to factory
Mexico: +1.888.235.2910 — ;ﬁil:‘;;r‘s’g t:gg uW;;"thW:Ié(e)\//?:es. 20 0 0 oo o o o |eWirng error. Product may be permanently damaged. settings.
Others: +1.610.282.3800 o + + 0o o -3+i- + o o o | e Unsupported load type (dimmer not rated for MLV loads).
Fax: +1.610.282.6311 .
- Limited Warranty:
L e Wiring error. . .
3 Use the Lutron app to complete ALL remaining steps o |e Loadgmay be shorted. www.lutron.com/TechnicalDocumentLibrary/Intl_Warranty.pdf
e Circuit has too much load.
©2017-2019 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
NP SPISN sl e Circuit has too much load.
§‘"’5 LUTRON :D:I Qg\(ljices g @ Control @ Schedule @ Sﬁi?enaex;y G A0 O S Inadequate ventilation around in-line control. Lutron, -;‘,:L%Lutrgn, Pico, andvRAZ Select are trademarks or registered trademarks of
70 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. in the US and/or other countries.


www.lutron.com/europe/general/Pages/Promos/LEDCentreofExcellence.aspx
www.lutron.com/TechnicalDocumentLibrary/Intl_Warranty.pdf

Installation de la commande de charge en ligne IMPORTANT

. AVERTISSEMENT : A n'utiliser qu'avec des luminaires installés de
fagon permanente. Pour éviter la surchauffe et 'endommagement
possible d’autres équipements, ne pas I'utiliser pour commander

EAz select

—_

1 Couper I'alimentation au niveau du disjoncteur ou retirer le fusible 4 Installer le capuchon d’extrémité et la vis

BE e e biboe 044349 Rév. A AVERTISSEMENT : RISQUE D’ELECTROCUTION. des prises.
Ln.- © piece o Francais ’ |Eﬂ (@) ‘ Peut causer des blessures graves ou la mort. Isolez toujours I'alimentation du 2. Effectuez I'installation en conformité avec les codes électriques
secteur ou retirez le fusible avant toute réparation ou installation. en vigueur.

Gradateur en ligne

RRM-R25NE-240

3. Utilisation a I'intérieure seulement entre O °C et 40 °C (32 °F
et 104 °F) ; avec une humidité relative entre O et 90 %, sans
condensation.

4. Les gradateurs en ligne ne sont pas congus pour les charges
RRQ-R25NE-240 B  — 5 MBT et ne sont compatibles qu’avec les charges a phase
220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz | Disjoncteur | L= Conducteur <> s L L) SO e 0 (o (S R inversée. Les charges magnétiques basse tension (BMT)
C D = Terre 5 mm o , - nécessitent un commutateur ou un dispositif de phase directe
25 1 A 250 W ) 1A 250 W L L |\ N = Neutre 0.2 po) !_a pommande de charge qO't. étre mstallleel dans un espace cc')rrectemelnt aéré comme pour fonctionner correctement.
LED ) — Incandescente/ X/ {ﬂ R ~¢ = Conducteur gl’adable ’ mdlque C|-deSSOUS, sans equement generateur de chaleur ni obstruction. Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. déclare par la présente que les équipements radio de type
A Halogeéne [ ~— — — = Conduct 1 En fonctionnement normal, le commutateur produira un déclic audible. RRKAZENE-240, ot ARK-RGANS 240 sont conformes & la Direcive 2014/53/EU. _
ELV N D)H onducteur commute I[e texte wnls;grz:j\ de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible a I'adresse Internet suivante :
utron.com/cedoc
Si vous utilisez des [ o Remarques : Dépannage
ampOUIeS é LED nous @ ( - Iagfn?é?sdgtsle?;)grigtdéérgcmssi?ﬂifigﬁgﬁgigﬁgt :UX * Pour dgs performances RF optimales, aucun matériau métallique ou autre conducteur S - 7 J c babl
’ - : de I'EE 9 9 d’électricité ne doit se trouver a moins de 120 mm (4,75 po) de la commande de charge, ymptomes ause probable
recommandons des mOdeles Charge ' tant au-dessus que sur les cOtés. ° L'ampoule a gn”e
compatibles Lutron_ °la gommande de qharge rj‘est pas adAalptée a une installati‘on d’ans un emplacement * Le disjoncteur est COUPE ou s’est
entiérement entouré de métal (ex. : boitiers en métal, armoires électriques). déclenché.
Pour la liste des ampoules compatibles o ['éclairage n’a pas été installé
. ’ 2 : : La charge ne
veuillez consulter www.lutron.com/LED Installer le réducteur de tension et serrer les vis s'allume pas, correctement.
e Erreur de cablage.
e Une erreur s’est produite. Voir la
Réducteur Correct Incorrect section Codes d’erreur pour plus

d’informations.

Commutateur en ligne de tension
9 ~

e | es appareils du systéeme sont trop
éloignés. Un répéteur sans fil Lutron
peut étre nécessaire pour étendre la
portée sans fil.

e | a commande de charge est déja

au niveau d’éclairage envoyé par la
commande sans fil Pico.

Les fils de terre @
doivent étre un peu
plus longs durant
I'installation.

RRK-R6ANS-240
RRM-R6ANS-240
RRQ-R6ANS-240
220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz

¥ 6 AX L'éclairage ne répond | ® La commande sans fil Pico se
D) ¥ X as a la commande trouve en-dehors du rayon de
Q I _TF :IZ@ e Toutes les lumiéres o . » . . gans fil Pico. fonctionnement de 9 m (30 pi).
% gerr:grque t Tous les dlatmegezs dte8f|l53 exte(rée;rstd(;)g/gnt (jtre e La pile de la commande sans fil Pico
identiques et mesurer entre 5,2 et 8,5 mm (0,2 et 0,33 po). est faible.
2A 0,5HP Q @

e La pile de la commande sans fil Pico

Mot i 2
e Deux tailles de réducteurs de tension sont incluses. @ fournit la meilleure est mal installee. . .
réduction de tension pour la plupart des diametres de fil. Pour certaines . gg;igar%i(r) S éasstd E)er?rdetﬂtrebg/gﬁrpl)?us
applications a gros diamétres de fils, @ sera nécessaire. d'informations.
g ~ e | es ampoules
Utiliser le systéeme RA2 Select s tcignent durat a
. . i gradation. e \érifiez que les ampoules LED
Gonforme aux Avec un appareil mobile (répéteur principal requis) Fonctionnement « Les ampoules sont marquées comme gradables.
ormes ImDA o N gallument & un niveau | - Consultez www.lutron.com/LED
i Appuyez pour allumer / éteindre les lumieres d’éclairage élevé mais | pour une liste des ampoules LED
Pour découvrir des fonctions avancées, des conseils 1 Téléchargez l'application Lutron. ne s'allument pas a recolmrnandees. .
pour utiliser les LED, la gamme compléte des produits Lrjgdﬂz}[/eau dechirage | e Ié_tererer%ac%gsc;?res %Lgh??as nazﬁlteure
RA2 Select et plus, veuillez consulter www.lutron.com T —— e Les ampoules perf?rmapgte des la,mdDOUkJTS a LI'ED’t" Le
. p Recherchez scintillent ou seuil peut étre réglé dans I'application
I App Store « application Lutron » : : : At clignotent a un Lutron.
> Apple st une marque commerdiale de Vert - Clignote lors de I'actionnement de la charge. Clignote durant I'association niveau de gradation

< gpomau.lssul:r; | Apple Inc., enregistrée aux Etats-Unis et Bleu - Mode de programmation avancé (APM) de I'éclairage bas.
oogle Pla dans d'autres pays. App Store est une Rouge - Clignote en cas d’erreur R R R
“ : d Lutron marque :9 SerViC)é de Apple :nc. ’ g 9 Restauration des parametres d’usine

1. Appuyez trois fois rapidement sur le bouton de la commande de
charge, en le maintenant enfonce la troisieme fois.

2. Dés que la charge commence a clignoter, relachez le bouton et

Cause probable appuyez trois fois dessus & nouveau immédiatement.

H
Europe : +44.(0)20.7702.0657 Codes d’erreur - Rouge

Asie/Moyen-Orient : +91.124.439.0130

Motif de clignotement
allumée o=éteinte

Etats-Unis/Canada : 1.844.LUTRON1 3. La charge clignotera et les paramétres d’usine de la commande
. ) L'application Lutron vous aidera a 4o 0o oo oo o |°Ermeurdecablage. Le produit peut &tre endommagé de maniere de charge seront restaurés.
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910 > configurer les appareils. ' ' permanente.
Autres : +1.610.282.3800 = sk o o oo o o | TyPe de charge non supporté (le gradateur n'est pas congu pour
Je 38 26 38t

Fax : +1.610.282.6311 les charges MLV)

o Erreur de cablage Garantie limitée :
o |ela CLranrge peutgét[:e court-circuitée. www.lutron.com/TechnicalDocumentLibrary/Intl_Warranty.pdf

e Le circuit présente une charge excessive.

3 Utilisez I’'application Lutron pour effectuer TOUTES les étapes restantes

©2017-2019 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
Ajouter des o Connecter a NB SPISN sl e | e circuit présente une charge excessive.

e LUTRON :D:I a:)pare“s g Controler Programmer distance FRIRTRAR TR e \entilation inadéquate autougr de la commande en ligne. Lutron, $¢Lutron, Pico, et RA2 Select sont des marques commerciales ou déposées

N de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. aux Etats-Unis et/ou dans d’autres pays.



www.lutron.com/europe/general/Pages/Promos/LEDCentreofExcellence.aspx
www.lutron.com/TechnicalDocumentLibrary/Intl_Warranty.pdf

Instalacion del control de carga accionado desde linea IMPORTANTE

1. PRECAUCION: Utilizar sélo con artefactos instalados
1 DESCONECTE la alimentacidn eléctrica en el disyuntor o retire el fusible 4 Instale la cubierta del extremo y el tornillo permanentemente. Para evitar el sobrecalentamiento y posibles
danos a otros equipos, no lo use para controlar tomacorrientes.

B NP 0aaa0 me. A m ’ | 'Eﬂ o ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA.

Podria ocasionar lesiones graves o la muerte. Siempre aisle el suministro eléctrico
Atenuador accionado desde linea

de la red o retire el fusible antes de realizar mantenimiento o instalar.
RRK-R25NE-240 2 Conecte los cables
RRM-R25NE-240 inversa. Las cargas magnéticas de bajo voltaje (MLV) requieren
- - un dispositivo o interruptor de fase directa para tener un
RRQ-R25NE-240 Vivo e ——— 5 Instale el control de la carga funciogamiento adeou;odo. P
Tierra

EAz select

2. Instale de acuerdo con todas las normativas eléctricas nacionales
y locales.

3. Para uso bajo techo sélo entre 0 °C y 40 °C (32 °F y 104°F);
0%-90% de humedad, sin condensacion.

4. Los atenuadores accionados desde linea no estan especificados
para cargas MLV y solo son compatibles con cargas de fase

220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz [ Disyuntor | © -
1 A 250 W e :nt::ndzigen’e / L L I"\ N = N.eutro (052%[1”'9) El control de Ialcarge'lldeb'e insta]arse en un area adecuadamente vent?lada tal como se C € Z%ﬁi:{e:ﬁiﬁ%fggﬁgi%ﬁgéwfg:if?%z%i :SL::::T::;::::KU?SE240
QY LED -Q— Halégeno e/ (fN ~¢ = Vivo atenuado ’ muestra a continuacion, sin equipos generadores de calor ni obstrucciones. Durante el diteecion donisnet: Lutron Gom/cedoe ’ o
ELV [ ~— _/— = Vivo conmutado funcionamiento normal, el interruptor hara un clic audible. Solucién de problemas
Si se utilizaran bombillas — -

Notas: Sint c babl
e Para obtener un desempefio de RF 6ptimo, no debera haber presente ningiin metal u otro SLOMES GuSAIRION AN

Los productos deben ser instalados de acuerdo con las

LED, recomendamos que r»ﬁ

- e h R material eléctricamente conductiivo a menos de 120 mm (4,75 pulg) en torno de la parte * Bombilla(s) de luz quemada(s).
ultimas normativas para edificios e |IEE sobre cableado.
sean Compatlb|es con Carga P superior y los costados del control de carga. « El disyuntor esta DESACTIVADO o
Lutron. e El control de carga no es adecuado para su instalacion en lugares donde esté desconectado.
completamente encerrado en metal (p. j., compartimientos metélicos, armarios eléctricos). e La bombilla no esté instalada

Para obtener la lista de bombillas LED La carga no se activa | correctamente.
i isi o o . . o | .
compatibles, visite www.lutron.com/LED 3 Instale el alivio de tension y apriete los tornillos . Sgﬂrg:uﬁgﬁa;?or Para obtener
2 mas informacién consulte la seccion

Caodigos de error.
Correcto Incorrecto

Alivio de
A - tensiones . - . .
Interruptor accionado desde linea e Los dispositivos del sistema estan
B e demasiado alejados. Para extender el

Los cables de puesta
a tierra @ requieren

una longitud adicional
durante la instalacion.

rango inalambrico podria necesiarse
un repetidor inalambrico Lutron.

¢ El control de la carga ya esta en el
nivel de luz que esta enviando el
control inalambrico Pico.

La luz no responde e E| control inaldamibrico Pico se )

al control inaldmbrico encuentra fuera del rango operativo

Pico. de 9 m (30 pies).

e La pila del control inalambrico Pico
tiene poca carga.

e |_a pila del control inalambrico Pico no
esta instalada correctamente.

e Se produjo un error. Para obtener
mas informacién consulte la seccion
Codigos de error.

RRK-R6ANS-240
RRM-R6ANS-240
RRQ-R6ANS-240
220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz

00Q Y ¢
_Q_ :D:D: :]Z@ :["B ?ofj.\a)ﬁluminacién
0 , % % Nota: Todos los diametros externos deben ser iguales y
deben estar entre 5,2y 8,5 mm (0,2 y 0,33 pulg).
2A 0,5HP (A (B)
Motor Se incluyen dos tamarios de alivios de tension. @ proporciona el

mejor alivio de tensién para la mayoria de los diametros de cable.
Para algunas aplicaciones de cables grandes, se necesitara @.

e | as bombillas se
apagan mientras

Utilizacion del sistema RA2 Select estan siendo

atenuadas. ¢ \erifique que las bombillas LED estén

. . - . . . Operacion . marcadas como atenuables. Para
isface la Con un dispositivo movil (se requiere repetidor principal) P * Las bombilas obtener una lista de bombillas
‘;"1“" ImDA Toque para encender/apagar las luces el nivel alto de l;vl\ENDWrﬁﬁ?ggeggr%(/jfég isite
Para otl).tener las fungiones avanzadas, sugerencias 1 Descargue la aplicacion de Lutron leurfcl;igﬁ[joerqoer?eun o Para .obtenér el mejor.desempeﬁo
para utilizar LED, la linea completa de productos de la bombilla LED podria requerirse

nivel de luz bajo.

RA2 Select y mas, visite www.lutron.com ) : ajustar la intensidad minima. El ajuste
& Codrc amd B “Aplicacia *Las b%mblllas puede ser realizado en la aplicacion
@ AppStore [N — parpadean o de Lutron.
de Lutron” destellan cuando se
> Apple es una marca comercial de Apple Verde: Parpadea cuando se conmuta el estado de la carga. Parpadea durante la atentian a un nivel
DISPONIBLE EN Inc., registrada en E.U.A. y otros paises. asociacion de luz bajo.
A d < Google Play Lut App Store es una marca de servicio de Azul: Modo de programacion avanzada (APM)
yuda utron Aople Inc. Rojo: Parpadea cuando se produce un error Retornar a la configuracion de fabrica

Caodigos de error: Rojo 1. Pulse rapidamente tres veces el boton del control de carga,
Europa: +44.(0)20.7702.0657 ) manteniéndolo pulsado luego de la tercera pulsacion.
Asia/Medio Oriente: +91.124.439.0130 i sl Causa probable 2. Una vez que la carga comience a destellar, suelte el botén e

encendida o=apagada inmediatamente pulselo de nuevo tres veces.

E.U.A./Canada: 1.844.LUTRON1 3. La carga destellara y el control de la carga sera retornado a su

L. La aplicacion de Lutron le guiara A N e Error de cableado. El producto podria resultar dafiado ) - ne
México: +1.888.235.2910 atra‘\)/és de la configuraci 62 de los 400000000 permanentemente. configuracién de fabrica.
Otros paises: +1.610.282.3800 77 dispositivos. Y N PN PP * Tipo de carga no compatible (atenuador no especificado para

[l ma cargas MLV).

Fax: +1.610.282.6311

Garantia limitada:

+ Error de cableado. www.lutron.com/TechnicalDocumentLibrary/Intl_Warranty.pdf

o e La carga podria estar en cortocircuito.
e E circuito tiene demasiada carga

3 Utilice la aplicacion de Lutron para completar TODOS los pasos restantes

©2017-2019 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Anadir L. CpneCtar . N2 AN sk o e £ circuito tiene demasiada carga.
LUTRON dispositivos @ Control Programacion mientras este AT O AR * Ventilacion inadecuada en torno del control accionado desde linea. Lutron, £'éLutron, Pico y RA2 Select son marcas comerciales o marcas comerciales
wS ausente registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. en E.U.A. y/o en otros paises.



www.lutron.com/europe/general/Pages/Promos/LEDCentreofExcellence.aspx
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B PN 044320 Rev A

Dimmer alinhado

RRK-R25NE-240
RRM-R25NE-240
RRQ-R25NE-240
220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz

1A 250 W
1A 250 W S
009 _ Incandescente/
%o LED Q halégena

ELV

Caso esteja usando
lampadas de LED,
recomenda-se que sejam
compativeis com a Lutron.

Para ver uma lista de lampadas de
LED compativeis, visite o site
www.lutron.com/LED

Disjuntor alinhado

RRK-R6ANS-240
RRM-R6ANS-240
RRQ-R6ANS-240
220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz

@ L 1 e I 82X

Toda a iluminacao

2A 0,5HP
Motor

Em
iconformidade
lcom as nosmas
ImDA

DA 103083 |

Para conhecer recursos avangados, dicas para o uso
de LEDs, a linha completa de produtos RA2 Select e
muito mais, visite o site www.lutron.com

Europa: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
Asia/Oriente Médio: +91.124.439.0130
EUA/Canada: 1.844.LUTRONH1
México: +1.888.235.2910

Outros: +1.610.282.3800

Fax: +1.610.282.6311

#=LUTRON

Instalacao do controle de carga alinhada

1 Desligue a alimentacao do disjuntor ou retire o fusivel

g

AVISO: RISCO DE CHOQUE.
Pode resultar em ferimentos graves ou morte. Isole sempre a fonte de

alimentagao da rede elétrica ou retire o fusivel antes de fazer instalagdes ou

4 Instale a protecao e o parafuso

manutencao.
2 Conecte os cabos
L = Vivo e ——— 5 Instale o controle de carga
Diguntor | <> _
| Isjuntor @ = Aterramento
L L I'-\ N = Neutro (63 Qmm|) O controle da carga deve ser instalado em area adequadamente ventilada, conforme
e/ ~ = Dimerizado vivo < PO demonstrado abaixo, sem obstrucdes nem equipamentos que gerem calor. Durante a
[ w —/— = Comutado vivo operagéo normal, o interruptor fara um clique.
D)
- Os produtos d instalados de acord Notas:
S 3 [20 Ui Gven S50 msteia €5 IS Eluelied @ & e para desempenho 6timo de RF, nenhum material metéalico ou condutor de eletricidade
mais recentes regulamentacoes de cabeamento para . ) .
e deve estar presente a até 120 mm (4,75 pol) da parte superior e das laterais do controle
edificios e da IEE.
Carga de carga.

3 Instale o alivio de tensao e aperte os parafusos

Correto

Alivio de

Os cabos de
aterramento @ exigem
extensé&o adicional
durante a instalagéo.

== s

Incorreto

Nota: Todos os didmetros dos fios externos devem ser
iguais e ter entre 5,2 mm a 8,5 mm (0,2 pol a 0,33 pol).

Foram incluidos dois tamanhos de alivio de tens&o. O tipo @
fornece o melhor alivio de tenséo para a maioria dos didmetros de
fios. Para alguns usos em grande escala, o tipo @ é necessério.

e O controle de carga nao é adequado para instalagéo dentro de materiais metalicos
(ex., gabinetes de metal, armarios elétricos).

_105 mm
(4,2 pol)

6 Ligue a alimentagao do disjuntor ou retire o fusivel

[F=o |

Uso do sistema de selecao RA2
Com dispositivo mével (repetidor principal necessario)

Faca o download do aplicativo da Lutron

I

# Descarregar na

¢ App Store

da Lutron”

Procure o “aplicativo

DISPONIVEL NO

® Google Play

Abra o aplicativo da Lutron e faca a configuracao

I

&

Apple é uma marca comercial da Apple
Inc., registrada nos EUA e em outros
paises. AppStore é uma marca de

Lutron servico da Apple Inc.

O aplicativo da Lutron o guiara para

configurar os dispositivos.

Use o aplicativo da Lutron para concluir TODAS as etapas restantes

I

Adicionar
dispositivos

S

g @ Controle

= Conecte-se
@ Programacéo @ remotamente

Operacao

Toque para alternar as luzes entre acesas/apagadas

Verde - pisca quando a carga é alternada. Pisca durante a associacao
Azul - modo avangado de programagéao (APM)
Vermelho - pisca quando ha erro

Codigos de erro — vermelho

Padrao de piscagem
ligado o=desligado

Possivel causa

e Erro de cabeamento. O produto pode estar permanentemente

| N

-0 0O O O-8-0 O O O e

! " danificado.

+ + o 0 o _*_ + o o o | ® Tipo de carga incompativel (dimmer ndo qualificado para

cargas MLV).

e Erro de cabeamento.
o | e A carga pode estar em curto.
¢ O circuito tem muita carga.

e O circuito tem muita carga.
¢ \entilacao inadequada para controle alinhado.

1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

IMPORTANTE

CUIDADO: use somente com luminarias permanentemente
instaladas. Para evitar sobreaquecimento e possiveis danos a
outros equipamentos, ndo use para controlar receptaculos.
Instale de acordo com as normas locais e nacionais.

Para uso somente em ambientes fechados entre 0 °C e 40 °C
(32 °F e 104 °F); 0%-90% de umidade, sem condensagao.

Os dimmers alinhados nao servem para cargas MLV e somente
sdo compativeis com cargas de fase reversa. Cargas de baixa
voltagem magnética (MLV) demandam dispositivos de fase
ascendente ou interruptor para funcionamento adequado.

RRK-R25NE-240, e RRK-R6ANS-240 estéo de acordo com as diretivas 2014/53/EU

O texto integral da declaragao de conformidade da Unido Europeia esta disponivel no enderego:

C € Pelo presente documento, a Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. declara que o equipamento de radio tipo
Lutron.com/cedoc

Resolucao de problemas

Problemas Possivel causa

* A(s) lampada(s) esta(ao) queimada(s).

e O disjuntor esta DESLIGADO ou
falhou.

¢ A luz ndo foi instalada
adequadamente.

e Erro de cabeamento.

e Ocorreu um erro. Consulte a secao
Cadigos de erro para obter mais
informacoes.

A carga nao liga.

* Os dispositivos do sistema estéo
muito distantes. Podera ser
necessario um repetidor sem fio para
ampliar a abrangéncia da fungao sem
fio.

¢ O controle de carga ja esta no nivel
dg iIumina(;éQ que o controle sem fio

A luz no responde Pico esta enwanqlo. . )

ao controle sem fio e O controle sem fio Pico esta fora da

Pico. faixa operacional de 9 m (30 pés).

e A bateria do controle sem fio Pico
esté fraca.

¢ A bateria do controle sem fio Pico foi
instalada incorretamente.

e Ocorreu um erro. Consulte a segao
Cédigos de erro para obter mais
informacoes.

e As lampadas se
apagam enquanto
estéo sendo
dimerizadas.

* As lampadas
acendem no nivel
alto, mas néo recomendadas.
acendem no nivel | e Pode ser necessério ajustar a
baixo. extremidade inferior para obter melhor

e As lampadas desempenho da lampada de LED.
piscam quando A extremidade pode ser ajustada no
dimerizadas para aplicativo da Lutron.
um nivel baixo
de luz.

¢ \erifique se as lampadas de LED
estédo marcadas como dimerizaveis.
Visite o site www.lutron.com/LED
para ver uma lista de lampadas de

Voltar as configuracoes de fabrica

Toque trés vezes rapidamente no botao do controle de carga,
mantendo pressionado no terceiro toque.

Quando a carga comecar a piscar, solte o botéo e toque trés
vezes rapidamente outra vez.

A carga piscarg, e o controle de carga voltara as configuragoes
de fabrica.

Garantia limitada:
www.lutron.com/TechnicalDocumentLibrary/Intl_Warranty.pdf

©2017-2019 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, $iLutron Pico e RA2 Select sdo marcas comerciais ou registradas da
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. nos EUA e em outros paises.
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